WILL JONES

LOGGED IN 8/9/06

DHC

APP NO. p. TDSO622135681

ABOVE THIS LINE FOR DIVISION USE ONLY

## NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

- Engineering Bureau -

1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505



### **ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST**

т	HIS CHECKLIST IS M		APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION ING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE	ON RULES AND REGULATIONS
Applic	[DHC-Dow [PC-Po	8: Indard Location] [NSP-Non-Star Inhole Commingling] [CTB-Le Indicated to the color of the colo	ndard Proration Unit] [SD-Simultan	se Commingling] leasurement] nsion] }]
[1]	TYPE OF AF	PLICATION - Check Those W Location - Spacing Unit - Sim NSL NSP		
	Check [B]	One Only for [B] or [C] Commingling - Storage - Mea DHC CTB		LM
	[C]		Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery SWD IPI EOR P	PR
	[D]	Other: Specify		
[2]	NOTIFICAT [A]		Those Which Apply, or Does Not rriding Royalty Interest Owners	Apply
	[B]	Offset Operators, Leaseh	olders or Surface Owner	
	[C]	Application is One Which	h Requires Published Legal Notice	
	[D]	Notification and/or Concu	urrent Approval by BLM or SLO mmissioner of Public Lands, State Land Office	
	[E]	For all of the above, Proo	of of Notification or Publication is At	tached, and/or,
	[F]	☐ Waivers are Attached		
[3]		CURATE AND COMPLETE ATION INDICATED ABOVE.	INFORMATION REQUIRED TO	PROCESS THE TYPE
	val is <b>accurate</b> a ration until the re	nd <b>complete</b> to the best of my ki quired information and notificati	information submitted with this appliance of the control of the co	action will be taken on this
	Note:	Statement must be completed by an	individual with managerial and/or supervis	ory capacity.
Print o	or Type Name	Signature	Title	Date
		o gradu.	Title	Date

e-mail Address

District II

1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210

District III

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 APPLICATION TYPE

AUG 7 2006 Single Well

Establish Pre-Approved Pools

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410	Santa Fe,	New Mexico 87505	Establish Pre-Approved Pools EXISTING WELLBORE			
District IV 220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505	APPLICATION FOR DO	OWNHOLE COMMINGENO	nservation Date: Yes No			
	TIME	- 3770 Sant	St. Francis Drive a Fe, NM 87505			
Capataz Operatii	ng Inc PO Box	x 10549 Mid	lland, TX 79702			
Operator Redtag	2 K-T20	Lea-				
Lease		-Section-Township-Range	County			
OGRID No. 3659 Property Co	ode 2/082 API No. 30-0	025-35630 Lease Type: _	Federal _X_StateFee			
DATA ELEMENT	UPPER ZONE	INTERMEDIATE ZONE	LOWER ZONE			
Pool Name	House; Blinebry	House, Drinkard	House; Abo			
Pool Code	033230	33250	33210			
Top and Bottom of Pay Section (Perforated or Open-Hole Interval)	5933-6035	6996-7011	7370-7522			
Method of Production (Flowing or Artificial Lift)	Artificial Lift	Artificial Lift	Artificial Lift			
Bottomhole Pressure (Note: Pressure data will not be required if the bottom perforation in the lower zone is within 150% of the depth of the top perforation in the upper zone)						
Oil Gravity or Gas BTU (Degree API or Gas BTU)	35.5	35.5	35.5			
Producing, Shut-In or New Zone	Producing	Producing	Producing			
Date and Oil/Gas/Water Rates of Last Production. (Note: For new zones with no production history,	Date: 7/15/06	Date: 7/15/06	Date: 7/15/06  Rates: 0 BO  O MCF			
applicant shall be required to attach production estimates and supporting data.)	Rates: 3 BO 128 MCF	Rates: 1 BO 10 MCF				
Fixed Allocation Percentage (Note: If allocation is based upon something other	Oil Gas	Oil Gas	Oil Gas			
than current or past production, supporting data or explanation will be required.)	75 % 90 %	25 % / 9 %/	0 % 0 %			
	ADDITION	NAL DATA	not office.			
re all working, royalty and overriding in not, have all working, royalty and ove			Yes X No Yes No NA			
re all produced fluids from all commin	gled zones compatible with each of	ther?	Yes X No			
ill commingling decrease the value of	production?		YesNo_X			
this well is on, or communitized with, the United States Bureau of Land Mar			Yes No_X			
MOCD Reference Case No. applicable	to this well:		<del></del> ,			
ttachments:  C-102 for each zone to be commingle Production curve for each zone for at For zones with no production history Data to support allocation method or Notification list of working, royalty a Any additional statements, data or do	t least one year. (If not available, a , estimated production rates and su formula. and overriding royalty interests for	ttach explanation.) pporting data. uncommon interest cases.				
	PRE-APPROV					
		following additional information will	be required:			
st of other orders approving do phole of st of all operators within the proposed P pof that all operators within and propose ttomhole pressure data.	Pre-Approved Pools	•••				
ereby certify that the high mation a	bove is true and complete to the	best of my knowledge and belief				
GNATURE	TITLE	Agent I	DATE 8-4-06			

H Scott Davis

capatazl@sbcglobal.net

TYPE OR PRINT NAME

E-MAIL ADDRESS

TELEPHONE NO. (432) 620-8820

P. O. Box 1980 HBbbs, NM 88241-1980

ED A

State of New Mexico Minerals, and Natural Resources De-

nent

Revised 02-10-94

instructions on pack

Submit to the Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 capies Fee Lease - 3 capies

DISTRICT []
P. O. Drower DD Artesio, NM 88211-0719

2310'

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brozos Rd. P. O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 AMENDED REPORT Aztec, NM 87410 DISTRICT IV. Sonto Fe, NM 87507-2088 WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT Pool Name Pool Code 1 LPI Number 30-025-35630 033230 House: Blinebry Property Name Vell Number Property Code REDTAG 27081 OGRÍD NO. Operator Name ! Elevation CAPATAZ OPERATING INCORPORATED 3570' 3659 "SURFACE LOCATION UL or lot no. Section Lot lde Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line Range Township Countr SOUTH 2310" 20 SOUTH 38 BAST, N.M.P.M. 2410' K WEST LEA "BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION IF DIFFERENT FROM SURFACE Section Range Lot Ida | Feet from the North/South line | Feet from the | Best/Yest line Countr UL or lot Do. Township 38E 2310 208 2410 South West Lea 14 Consolidation Code 16 Order No. 12 Dedloated Acres lital to Jaiot it 15 L-463D-NO ALLOWABLE WELL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION OPERATOR YCERTIFICATION. I hereby denty that the information contained frequency to true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. Stractor Printed Name

## SCOTT DAVIS Tiu. DAGENT 06/18/01 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes; of octuar surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true out correct to the best of my belief. Date of Surres MARCH 8 2001 Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor 2410'

L. BEZNER

R.P.S. #7920

74933/. 70 SE / J.C.P

P. O. Box 1980 Hobbs, NM 88241-1980 DISTRICT II P. O. Drawer DD

State of New Mexico Minerals, and Natural Resources De-ED4

lent

Revised 02-10-94

Instructions on pack

Submit to the Appropriate District Office State Lease — 4 copies Fee Lease — 3 copies

Artesio, NM 88211-0719 DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brozos Rd. Aztec, NM 87410

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
P. O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

AMENDED REPORT

DISTRICT D. Box Sonto Fe,	2088	07-2088 WE	IL LOCA	ATION AI	ND ACI	REAGE DE	DICATION	PLA	T		
1 LPI Numbe	7		2 Prot Cod		3 Por	ol Name				<del>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </del>	
30-025	3-3563	0	3	33210		Hou	se : Ab	0	<u>-                                    </u>		
Property Co		Property )	Vame .		R	EDTAG				* Well Number	7
OGRID No.	<del></del>	Operator N		CAPATAZ OPERATING INCORPORATED				Elevation	Elevation 3570'		
3659		<u> </u>				·····				3570	, 
UL or lot no.	Seotlon	Township	l Ra	201		LOCATION		line 7	eel from the	East/West line	Couply
K	. 2	20 SOUTH		.~		2410'	SOUTH		2310'	West	LEA
	·	"BOTTO	M · HOLI	LOCAT	ION IF	DIFFERE	T FROM	SUR	FACE		
UL or lot no.	Seotion	Township		nge	Lot Ida	reet from the	1	ſ	·		County
II Dedicated Ac	2 100 10 101	20S	. 38E	Uon Code	14 Order h	2410	Sout	2	2310	West	Lea
160						<u>NSL-1</u>	463D-	A_	<u></u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
						COMPLETION HAS BEEN					
	-2310'-		*					Pri Det I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	material de la company de la c	CERTIFICAT tify that the n on this plat ield notes of to the me or to on, and that	TON well wos octuor in oer
			2410'					Signa Profe Copy V.	of Survey  MARCH  ature and Servey  Arma  Joseph Me.  BEZNER	oki corect (chief.	920

P. O. Box 1980 Hobbs, NM 88241-1980

EDA

#### State of New Mexico Minerals, and Natural Resources De 1ent

Revised 02-10-94

Instructions on boch

Submit to the Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 copies Fee Lease - 3 copies

# DISTRICT II P. O. Drower DD Artesio, NM 88211-0719 DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brozos Rd. Aztec, NM 87410

### OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION P. O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

· MENDED REPORT

DISTRICT IV
P. O. Box 2088
Sonto Fe, NM 87507-2088 WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

Pool Code						3 Po	> Pool Name						
1 1 1 1					332	50		Hou	se Drin	kai	-d		
* Property Code   Property			Legge Dilikalu					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1 Yell Numbe	<i>r</i>			
21082			REDTAG							2			
OGRID No. Operator Name						404T47	20204	TIME THE				1 Elevation	
_	365	9		<u> </u>	U.	APATAZ	UPERA	TING INC	JRPURATE	רח		3570	)
L	"SURFACE LOCATION  UL or lot no. Section   Township   Range   Lot ids   Feet from the   North/South line   Feet from the   East/Vest line   County												
VL	or lot	٠٥٥	Seotion 2	Township 20 SOUTH		N. V. P. V.	Lot Ida	Feet from the 2410'	North/South SOUTH	∐n÷	Feet from the 2310'	WEST	LEA
-			. 2	<del></del>	L		ION IF	DIFFERE	<del></del>	SI	L	HE31	<u> </u>
UL	or lot	00.	Seotion	Township		200111					Feet from the	Rest/Vest line	County
			2	205	38E			2410	South		2310	}	
12 [		A AO	res 13 Jo	int or infill	14 Consolida	Uon Code	16 Order 1		SOULI		2310	West	Lea
	160 NSL-463D-A												
	NO ALLOWABLE WELL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN												
_			COI	SOLDATED	OR A NO	N-STANDA	RD UNI	r has been	APPROVED	BY	THE DIVISI	ON	
<b>'</b> ୮				1	<del></del>	1			<del></del>	٦ [	OPERATO	RYCERTIFICA	MOIT
}										$\ \cdot\ $	I hereby der	by that the inf	ormation
				į		ì					to the best of	in s true and my knowledge of	complete nd belief
l				į		į		į		11	Signature	7	
									#		(A)		
					}	Printed Name'  H. SCOTT DAVIS					i		
}-						<del>+</del>					Tiu.	"I" DAVES	
				į		i .		İ		11	DAGENT	<del></del>	
l					06/18/01						1	_	
				}		!				15			
				}							SURVEYOR	CERTIFICA	NOT
				į		į		į		11,	hereby cer	rtify that the	e weil
		- الربي		استعبار بمشييش	-	 					location show plotted from l	n on this pla field notes of	octual!
-			-2310	<del> </del>	<del>*</del>					1 1 3	surveys made	e by me or	under i
				1				j.		4	some is true	ion, and tha and correct	to the
										4	best of my b	reliel.	
				į .				- [		-	ate of Survey	<del></del>	<del></del>
				!						-		H 8. 2001	:
				<u> </u>						3 P	ignature and Serofessional Sur	ed of	
					2410'						,		:
								İ			<i>(</i> ')		•
				i !						h	11.	. 7	
			•	i 1					1	16	The 11	2	2
i li						1		16	I GANA (/ C.	tzner 3.	<u>/· &amp;/</u>		
				l 			•			٧	. C. BEZNER		
ļ.,		الرجد			ن ۋەسىيە دىيوسى	·				J	OB # 74933	/. 70 SE / J	CP